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3D Light Intensity Distribution Modal

3D Light Intensity Distribution Modal

Curves: 3D Model Fixture Vert. HUD Hori. HUD
View Angles: Orient:0 Tilt:0 Roll:0 Spin:0
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Zonal Flux Tabulation

0.0-5.0 34.07 34.07 0.80 0.80
5.0-10.0 101.00 135.06 2.37 3.17
10.0-15.0 164.37 299.43 3.85 7.02
15.0-20.0 221.99 521.42 5.20 12.23
20.0-25.0 271.91 793.33 6.38 18.60
25.0-30.0 312.48 1105.81 7.33 25.93
30.0-35.0 342.42 1448.24 8.03 33.96
35.0-40.0 360.84 1809.07 8.46 42.42
40.0-45.0 367.21 2176.28 8.61 51.03
45.0-50.0 361.41 2537.69 8.47 59.50
50.0-55.0 343.74 2881.43 8.06 67.56
55.0-60.0 315.06 3196.49 7.39 74.95
60.0-65.0 276.90 3473.39 6.49 81.44
65.0-70.0 231.37 3704.76 5.43 86.87
70.0-75.0 181.06 3885.82 4.25 91.11
75.0-80.0 129.64 4015.46 3.04 94.15
80.0-85.0 82.51 4097.98 1.93 96.09
85.0-90.0 47.86 4145.84 1.12 97.21
90.0-95.0 28.93 4174.76 0.68 97.89
95.0-100.0 18.69 4193.45 0.44 98.32
100.0-105.0 11.69 4205.15 0.27 98.60
105.0-110.0 7.37 4212.51 0.17 98.77
110.0-115.0 5.18 4217.70 0.12 98.89
115.0-120.0 4.63 4222.33 0.11 99.00
120.0-125.0 4.76 4227.09 0.11 99.11
125.0-130.0 4.86 4231.94 0.11 99.23
130.0-135.0 4.87 4236.82 0.11 99.34
135.0-140.0 4.81 4241.63 0.11 99.45
140.0-145.0 4.64 4246.27 0.11 99.56
145.0-150.0 4.36 4250.63 0.10 99.67
150.0-155.0 3.98 4254.60 0.09 99.76
155.0-160.0 3.48 4258.08 0.08 99.84
160.0-165.0 2.86 4260.94 0.07 99.91
165.0-170.0 2.15 4263.09 0.05 99.96
170.0-175.0 1.34 4264.44 0.03 99.99
175.0-180.0 0.46 4264.90 0.01 100.00
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Rectangle ISO Lighting Intensity Diagram

ISO Lighting Intensity Curve

Curves:
unit:cd
[IMax]    =1428.163

Maximum Light Intensity(cd): 1428.16
Maximum Cand.@Angle: H=0.0°,V=0.0°
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Plane ISO-Illuminance Diagram

Plane ISO-Illuminance Curve

Curves:
unit:lx
[EMax]    =158.685

Working Plane Luminaire Mounting Height(m): 3.00
Working Plane Maximum Illuminance(lx): 158.68
   Working Plane Maximum Illuminance Position(d/h):H0.0 V0.0

[EMax*90%]=142.816
[EMax*80%]=126.948
[EMax*70%]=111.079
[EMax*60%]=95.211
[EMax*50%]=79.342
[EMax*40%]=63.474
[EMax*30%]=47.605
[EMax*20%]=31.737
[EMax*10%]=15.868
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3D Plane ISO Illuminance Diagram

3D Plane Illuminance Modal

Curves: 3D Model 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10%
View Angles(deg): 0 Height(m): 3.0 Distance(m): 10.0
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Space ISO Illuminance Diagram

Space ISO Illuminance Curve

Curves:
unit:lx
[EMax]   =1428.163

   Space Plane Maximum Illuminance and @Angle:1428.16,0.0deg
   Plane Maximum Lighting Intensity and @Angle:1428.163cd,0eg

[EMax*90%]=1285.347
[EMax*80%]=1142.530
[EMax*70%]=999.714
[EMax*60%]=856.898
[EMax*50%]=714.081
[EMax*40%]=571.265
[EMax*30%]=428.449
[EMax*20%]=285.633
[EMax*10%]=142.816
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Illuminance-Distance Diagram

Illuminance-Distance Curve

1.0 1428.16 3.077
564.65

2.0 357.04 6.155
141.16

3.0 158.68 9.232
62.74

Beam Angle:114.0
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Indoor Luminance Limiting Curves

Luminous Size: Length(m)=1.200 Width(m)=0.080 Height(m)=0.065 Area(m^2)=0.174000
Luminous Type: Without Luminous Side
Luminous Curves: C0-C180 Color: C90-C270 Color: 
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Indoor Budgetary Estimate Table

Parameters1: Rhocc = 0.7 Rhow = 0.5 Rhofc = 0.2 LLF = 0.8
Parameters2: Rhocc = 0.5 Rhow = 0.3 Rhofc = 0.2 LLF = 0.8
Average Illuminance(lx): 100 Cavity Height: H1(m) = 2

SLIMBATTEN36W4K  

IES Indoor Report
Photometric Filename: SLIMBATTEN36W4K.IES



Indoor Coefficient of Utilization Table
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Unified  Glare Rating Table
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Candela Tabulation
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